
 

Budget activity management structure for ARNG and 
USAR operation and maintenance appropriations 

Army National Guard 
n Budget activity (BA) 

nn Activity group (01 level) 
nnn Budget subactivity 

Records resources for Army Management Structure Code 
(AMSCO) nnnNxx, where nnn shows budget subactivity and N is 
constant for Army National Guard. (See chap AO-2065.106, DFAS–
IN Manual 37-100-**** for further information.) 

Code Description Manager 1 

 
11 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
12 
122 
123 
13 
131 
 
132 
 
133 
 
135 
 
 
43 
431 
432 
433 
 
434 

BA 1: Operating forces 
Land forces 
Divisions 
Corps combat forces 
Corps engineers 
Echelon above corps–forces 
Land forces operations support 
Land forces readiness 
Land forces system readiness 
Land forces depot maintenance 
Land forces readiness support 
Base operations support (land forces 
readiness support) 
Sustainment, Restoration, and 
Modernization 
Management and operational 
headquarters 
Weapons of mass destruction 
BA 4: Administration and service-
wide activities 
Servicewide support 
Staff management 
Information management 
Readiness and personnel 
administration 
Recruiting and advertising 

DARNG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DARNG 
 

  

 
U.S. Army Reserve 

n Budget activity (BA) 
nn Activity group (01 level) 

nnn Budget subactivity 
Records resources for Army Management Structure Code 
(AMSCO) nnnNxx, where nnn shows budget subactivity and N is 
constant for U.S. Army Reserve. (See chap AO-2080.106, DFAS–
IN Manual 37-100-**** for further information.) 

Code Description Manager 1 

 
11 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
12 
121 
122 
123 
13 
131 
132 
 
135 
 
 
 
 
 
43 
431 
432 
433 
434 

BA 1: Operating forces 
Land forces 
Divisions 
Corps combat forces 
Corps engineers 
Echelon above corps–forces 
Land forces operations support 
Land forces readiness 
Forces readiness operations support 
Land forces system readiness 
Depot maintenance 
Land forces readiness support 
Base operations support  
Sustainment, Restoration, and 
Modernization 
Additional activities 
 
 
 
BA 4: Administration and service-
wide activities 
Servicewide support 
Administration 
Servicewide communications 
Personnel and financial administration 
Recruiting and advertising 

CAR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAR 

Note.1 Manager for functional requirements and program and performance. 
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